STEVE NAGEL CITY OF FOUNTAIN VALLEY MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Age: 54

Occupation: Retired Fire Marshal

Education: AS Degree, LBCC BA Degree, CSULB

Community Involvement: Served 28 years with the City of Fountain Valley Fire Department, AYSO coach, FVYB coach, FVHS Baseball Booster, Career Days, Every 15 Minutes, and Red Ribbon.

Qualifications: Committed to protecting our lifestyle and tax dollars by promoting government efficiencies, economic growth, using common sense approach to financial decisions, and operating within an approved budget. I will ensure Fountain Valley Police and Fire are trained and equipped to deliver the highest level of professional service we expect and deserve.

With local demographics changing, I promise to represent all Fountain Valley residents with respect, dignity, and understanding, while encouraging your participation. Additionally, as our community matures I am committed to promoting volunteer opportunities, services, and activities for seniors.

My conservative values and strong work ethic have served me well and I submit to all Fountain Valley residents a record of demonstrated leadership, experience, and qualifications to represent all citizens fairly. As your elected council member I promise an open door policy and will work diligently with all council members to earn your confidence. I respectfully thank you in advance for your trust and your vote on November 7th.

steve.nagel@yahoo.com

5062-2

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1